
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2135
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
IMPLEMENTATION OF CENTRAL MINIKIT PROGRAMME
R.L. JALAPPA

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have supplied fodder seeds in the form of minikits to Karnataka from different sources both for Kharif and Rabi seasons to be distributed to the farmers free of cost;

(b) if so, the number of minikits supplied to the State during 2001-2002 for raising fodder demonstration plots in the fields by farmers;
and

(c) the number of such minikits to be supplied to the State during 2002-2003?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Government of Karnataka was allotted the following numbers of fodder minikits during 2001-2002 and 2002-2003.

 2001-2002  2002-2003

 Rabi Kharif Total Rabi Kharif Total

 5,151 10,000 15,151 10,830 22,000 32,830


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

